## WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP ATLANTIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY

## **ORDINANCE NO. 590-2023**

The Salary Ordinance of the Township of Weymouth being Ordinance No. 239, is now being amended as follows to correct the salary titles and ranges to more closely reflect the actual titles and salaries of the employees of the Township of Weymouth.

## PER ANNUM SALARY

Township Committee Township Committee Chair/Mayor Township Clerk Tax Collector Chief Financial Officer Tax Assessor Land Use Secretary Administrative Assistant P/T Zoning Officer Superintendent of Public Works Full-Time Public Works Laborer Full-Time Public Works Mechanic/Foreman Public Works Carpenter-Part-Time - Hourly Code Enforcement/Stormwater Officer  The amount to actually be paid to each individual, if the job established by resolution of the governing body.	\$ 5,000 to 7,000 5,000 to 9,500 50,000 to 75,000 50,000 to 85,000 12,000 to 25,000 12,000 to 25,000 18.00 to 25.00/hour 18.00 to 25.00/hour 25.00 to 45.00/hour 60,000 to 85,000 25,000 to 50,000 30,000 to 65,000 15.00 to 25.00/hour 20.00 to 45.00/hour
This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon final add	doption
WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP	
BY: Kenneth R. Haeser, Mayor	
Notice is hereby given that this Ordinance was introduced and given its First Reading by Title at a Regular Meeting of the Weymouth Township Committee which was held on March 15, 2023. It will be advertised for a Second Reading by Title and a Public Hearing at the Weymouth Township Municipal Building on April 19, 2023; at which time it will be considered for adoption.	
Attest: Dorothy-Jo Ayres, RMC, Weymouth Township Clerk	

Publication: